316079E  be and are hereby appointed as  the
Statutory Auditors of the Company, who shall hold office from the conclusion of this 39th Annual General Meeting till conclusion
of the 40th Annual General Meeting of the Company with a remuneration of Rs. 2,85,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Eighty Five
Thousand Only).”
“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT all the directors and/or the Company Secretary of the Company be and are hereby authorized
jointly and/or severally to do all the acts and deeds as may be necessary to give effect to the above resolution.”

SPECIAL BUSINESS :